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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS SAVE THIS OPERATING MANUAL

When using this stroller, basic Keep this manual available for
precautions should always be future reference.
followed. Please note the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
USING THIS STROLLER.

WHEN ASSEMBLING THIS STROLLER,
ENSURE CHILDREN ARE A SAFE DISTANCE
AWAY.

WARNINGS

Care must be taken when folding and unfolding the stroller to prevent finger entrapment.

To avoid infant falling or sliding out, always attach the footmuff and/or raise the footrest.

Always use the safety harness and never leave children unattended while seated in stroller.

Engage the rear foot brake when not holding your stroller.

When folding your stroller or making any adjustments, make sure your children are clear of

moving parts.

Never allow more than one child in the stroller.

7 Never leave children in the stroller when using stairs or escalators.

8 Never overload the stroller. The stroller will become unstable if the manufacturer’s recommended
load is exceeded.

9 This stroller should open and close easily. Do not force it. Please read operating instructions before
operating the fold of this stroller.

10 Do not leave stroller exposed to heat for long periods of time.

11 Do not fold your stroller when it is wet.

12 Parcels and/or accessory items placed in the unit may cause the unit to become unstable.

13 Unstable and/or hazardous conditions may exist if accessories/attachments other than those
manufactured by Bumbleride are added to this stroller.

14 Do not hang shopping bags from the handle as this may affect the stroller’s stability. Always use

the lower basket provided. The maximum weight capacity of the basket is 12 Ibs.
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MAINTENANCE

This stroller requires regular maintenance. Regularly check for loose rivets, loose screws and/or
broken parts, etc. Check all safety devices and brakes to ensure all are functioning properly.

Clean and lubricate the stroller frame and moving parts.

The removable seat fabric can be machine-washed using cold water. The canopy fabric
can be spot cleaned. DO NOT machine-dry the fabric.

The weight capacity of this stroller is 45 Ibs.

As part of continuous product development, Bumbleride reserves the right to make design changes
without notice or obligation.
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SAFETY STANDARD

This product is manufactured in compliance with ASTM F833-07
Standard Consumer Safety Performance Specifications for carriages/strollers.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Bumbleride Inc. ("Bumbleride”) guarantees its products, when owned by the original customer, to be free

from defects in materials and/or defects caused by workmanship for one year from the original date of purchase.
THE WARRANTY CARD MUST BE RETURNED WITH PROOF OF PURCHASE IN ORDER TO ACTIVATE THE WARRANTY
PERIOD.

You may also register your stroller online at www.bumbleride.com.

This warranty does not cover damage caused by normal wear and tear, neglect, accidents, lack of
maintenance or damage caused by parts not manufactured by Bumbleride.

All warranty claims must be made directly to the authorized retailer from whom the product was purchased.
All costs associated with shipping and handling are the responsibility of the customer. Upon receipt of the
product, Bumbleride or its authorized repair center, will arrange for inspection of the item. If the problem is
due to defective parts or defective workmanship on behalf of Bumbleride, Bumbleride will repair or replace
the product at Bumbleride’s option. If the product is not covered under the original warranty, the customer
will be responsible for all expenses associated with the service provided.
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BOX CONTENTS

‘ CUP HOLDER

WHEELS {4)

BUMPER BAR RAIN COVER

CHASSIS WITH SEAT FABRIC CANOPY
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OPENING CHASSIS
Release the gray locking clip [1].

Pull handlebar upward and spread front legs forward until both sides lock into position [2].

ASSEMBLING WHEELS

Slide each wheel onto each leg of the stroller until it locks into place [3].

LOCKING WHEELS

Press down on the lock bar to ensure each set of wheels is locked into place [4].
To unlock the wheels simply lift upward on the lock bar.

T

PLEASE NOTE: No matter which
position the handle is in, always
make sure that the wheels
closest to your feet remain
locked at all times.
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ATTACHING CANOPY

Insert each end of the canopy into the plastic holders located on either side of the frame. Secure the canopy with
the press snaps. To remove the canopy, squeeze the clips on both ends and pull.

ATTACHING BUMPER BAR

Insert front bumper into plastic holders on either side of the seat. To remove the bumper bar, press the clips on
each side of the bar and pull out.
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ATTACHING INFANT SEAT ADAPTER BAR

Remove the bumper bar and install the infant seat adapter bar. The back of the infant seat should rest along the
infant adapter bar [1]. Connect the safety belt strap to each plastic D-ring on either side of the seat harness.
Bring the belt over the infant seat. Buckle and tighten the strap [2].

WARNING: Some infant carriers will not be compatible with this stroller. To verify whether your infant carrier is
compatible with this stroller, please install the carrier without your child inside. Always ensure that the secondary
safety belt is securely fastened over the infant carrier before use.

ADJUSTING FOOTREST

Simply lift the footrest to adjust to a horizontal position [3]. To lower the footrest, simply pull on the corresponding
levers beneath the footrest simultaneously and lower to the desired position.

USING THE SEAT HARNESS

Insert buckles [A] and [B] into either side of the buckle housing [C] until they click into place securely.

Carefully adjust the harness straps to snugly fit your child by adjusting the sliders located on the shoulder straps,
waist straps and the central front strap. To open the harness, squeeze the buckle prongs and pull away from
the buckle housing [C].

WARNING: ALWAYS USE SAFETY HARNESS WHEN CHILD IS SEATED IN THE STROLLER.
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OPERATING BRAKES

Apply the brakes by pushing down with your foot. Make
sure that the brakes are securely locked in place [1].

Ensure that the brakes are engaged when parking the stroller.

Release the brakes by lifting with your foot.

1
ADJUSTING BACKREST POSITION
This stroller utilizes a four position backrest. To lower the
backrest, lift the lever on the rear of the backrest to adjust
to the desired position.
To raise, simply push the backrest up until it engages in
the desired position [2].
2

ADJUSTING HANDLE HEIGHT

Press the handle buttons on either end of the handle
simultaneously and lower or raise the handle height [3].
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REVERSING HANDLEBAR

Pull up the finger grips on both sides of the handle and push handle into the opposite position until it clicks
into place.

ATTACHING ACCESSORY CUP HOLDER

Locate a small dime-sized steel knob on the right side of the stroller handle.

Press the plastic cup holder onto the knob and pull downward so that the cup holder locks into place.
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ATTACHING ACCESSORY RAIN COVER
Begin by unfolding the packaged rain cover and placing it over your Bumbleride. Pull the upper flap through
the handle opening. Notice the Velcro attachments on both sides of the flap. Secure the Velcro attachments
found on the upper flap to the corresponding attachments on the side walls of the rain cover. Secure the
Velcro loops around the front portion of the frame.

FOLDING STROLLER

Apply the rear foot brakes and ensure the front wheels are locked in the outward facing position.
Fully recline the backrest and raise the handle if lowered.

Grasp both handle grips and press both gray buttons to release locks [1].
Fold the stroller towards the ground.

Ensure that the lockis in its secured position [2].

WARNING: Never use in reclined carriage position unless the footrnuff
is attached or the footrest is raised to its fully upright position.
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STROLLER DIAGRAM

Adjustable handle
Cup holder placement

Reversible
handle triggers

Wheel brakes e

Seat harness
Bumper bar holsters
Footrest adjuster

Front wheel lock bar

Rear wheel
lock bar
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IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE  CONSERVEZ CETTE NOTICE D'UTILISATION

Il est important de respecter les mesures de  Conservez cette notice d'utilisation pour

précaution de base lorsque vous utilisez vous y référer ultérieurement.
cette poussette. Veuillez lire attentivement
ce qui suit :

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT
D'UTILISER LA POUSSETTE.

LORSQUE VOUS ASSEMBLEZ CETTE
POUSSETTE, ASSUREZ-VOUS QU'IL N'Y AIT
PAS D'ENFANT A PROXIMITE IMMEDIATE.

AVERTISSEMENTS
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ENTRETIEN

Le soin doit étre pris en pliant et déplier le promeneur pour empécher le pieége de doigt.

Pour éviter le bébé de tomber ou du glissement hors, toujours attacher le footmuff et élever le
repose-pied.

Toujours utiliser le harnais de sécurité et ne jamais laisser les enfants sans surveillance.
Enfoncer le frein a pied arriére lorsque la poussette n'est pas tenue.

Pendant le pliage ou le réglage de la poussette, s'assurer que les enfants sont éloignés des
piéces mobiles.

Ne jamais laisser plus d'un enfant a la fois monter dans la poussette.

Ne jamais laisser d’enfants dans la poussette dans les escaliers ou les escalators.

Ne jamais surcharger la poussette qui deviendrait instable si la charge recommandée par le
fabricant était excédée.

Cette poussette doit s'ouvrir et se fermer facilement. Ne pas forcer. Lire le mode d’emploi.

Ne pas laisser la poussette exposée a la chaleur pendant de longues périodes.

Ne pas fermer la poussette lorsqu’elle est mouillée.

Les paquets et/ou accessoires placés dans la poussette peuvent la rendre instable.

L'utilisation d'accessoires sur cette poussette autres que les produits Bumbleride peut entrainer
une instabilité dangereuse.

Ne pas accrocher de sacs de course a la poignée car cela peut affecter la stabilité de la poussette.
Toujours utiliser le panier prévu a cet effet. La charge maximale du panier est de 5 kg.

Cette poussette demande un entretien régulier. Vérifier réguliérement qu'il n'y a pas de rivets

ou de vis desserrés, de piéces cassées, etc. Vérifier tous les mécanismes de sécurité et les

freins pour assurer la sécurité. Nettoyer et lubrifier le cadre de la poussette et les piéces mobiles.
Le siege et le tour de poussette en tissu amovibles peuvent étre lavés en machine a I'eau

froide. Frotter les taches de la capote si nécessaire. Ne pas passer au seche-linge.

La charge maximale de cette poussette est de 18 kg (40 livres).

Dans le cadre du développement continu du produit, Bumbleride se réserve le droit d'apporter
des modifications de conception sans préavis ou obligation

Norme de sécurité :
Ce produit est fabriqué en conformité avec les spécifications de sécurité des consommateurs de
la norme ASTM F833 pour les landaus/poussettes.
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NORME DE SECURITE

Ce produit est fabriqué d'accord avec ASTM F833-07
Standard Consumer Safety Performance Specifications pour les promeneurs.

This product complies with the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 (CPSIA).

LA GARANTIE QUI EST LIMITEE

Bumbleride Inc. ("Bumbleride”) garant ses produits, quand possédé par le propriétaire original, pour étre sans
défauts de matiére ou de construction depuis un an de la date originale d'achat

La carte de garantie doit étre rendue avec la preuve d'achat pour activer la garantie. Vous pouvez aussi
enregistrer votre promeneur par Internet a www.bumbleride.com

La garantie ne fait pas une demande au dommage provoqué par |'utilisation normale, la négligence,
les accidents ou les produits non fabriqués par Bumbleride.

Toutes les revendications de garantie doivent étre envoyées a votre détaillant autorisé. C'est la responsabilité
du client de payer pour expédier des prix. Quand I'article arrive, Bumbleride prendra des dispositions pour ce
que l'article est reconsidéré.

Si le probleme est provoqué par les parties Bumbleride Inc. défectueuses., Bumbleride peut vouloir réparer ou

remplacer l'article. Sil'article n'est pas protégé selon la garantie originale, le client sera responsable de tous
les frais assoicated avec le service.
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OUVERTURE DE LA POUSSETTE

Dégager le clip de verrouillage gris [1].

Tirer le guidon vers le haut et écarter les pieds avant vers I'avant jusqua ce que les deux cotés senclenchent [2].

MONTAGE DES ROUES

Glisser chaque roue sur chaque pied de la poussette jusqu'a ce quelle senclenche [3].

VERROUILLAGE DES ROUES

Appuyer sur la barre de verrouillage pour s'assurer que chaque jeu de roues est verrouillé [4].
Pour déverrouiller, soulever simplement la barre de verrouillage.

T
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FIXATION DE LA CAPOTE

Insérer chaque extrémité de la capote dans les supports en plastique situés de chaque cété du cadre [6].
Fixer la capote a l'aide des boutons-pression. Pour I'6ter, appuyer sur les clips en plastique aux deux extrémités
et tirer.

FIXATION DE LA BARRE DE RETENUE

Insérer la barre de retenue dans les supports en plastique de chaque coté du siege [7].
Pour |'6ter, appuyer sur les clips de chaque coté de la barre de retenue et tirer

15 | Bumbleride 1.800.530.3930 info@bumbleride.com



FIXATION DE L'ADAPTATEUR DE SIEGE-AUTO

Oter la barre de retenue et insérer la barre du siége auto. Le dos du sieége auto doit se trouver contre la barre
de I'adaptateur [1]. Connecter la ceinture de sécurité a chaque anneau en D des deux cotés du harnais de siege [2].

AVERTISSEMENT : Certains siéges-autos ne sont pas compatibles avec cette poussette. Pour vérifier si votre
siége-auto est compatible avec cette poussette, l'installer sans y mettre l'enfant.
Toujours veiller a ce que la ceinture de retenue secondaire soit bien fixée au-dessus du siége-auto avant utilisation.

REGLAGE DU REPOSE-PIED

Pour monter le repose-pied, le tirer simplement vers le haut jusqu’a la position souhaitée [3].
Pour abaisser le repose-pied, tirer simultanément sur les leviers correspondants sous le repose-pied.

UTILISATION DE VOTRE HARNAIS

Insérer les parties A et B de la boucle sur les cotés de la partie centrale C jusqu’a ce quelles senclenchent bien.

Régler soigneusement les sangles du harnais pour quelles soient trés ajustées a I'aide des boucles de tension
situées sur toutes les bretelles, les sangles abdominales et la sangle d'entrejambes.

Ouvrir les boucles en appuyant simultanément sur les griffes supérieures et inférieures et en tirant.

AVERTISSEMENT : Eviter les blessures graves liées aux chutes ou glissements. Toujours boucler la ceinture.
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU FREIN

Engager les freins en appuyant sur les leviers de frein a l'aide
du pied. Vérifier qu'ils sont correctement enclenchés [1].

Veiller a ce que le frein soit engagé lorsque la poussette
n'est pas tenue.

Désengager en relevant les leviers a |'aide du pied.

1
REGLAGE DU DOSSIER
Pour abaisser le dossier, tirer sur le levier situé a I'arriere du
dossier jusqu'a la position souhaitée [2].
Pour relever le dossier, le pousser simplement vers le haut.
2

REGLAGE DE LA POSITION DU GUIDON

Appuyer sur les boutons situés de chaque c6té du guidon
pour le mettre dans la position souhaitée.
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INVERSION DU GUIDON

Tirer les poignées deux cotés vers le haut et pousser le guidon dans la direction opposée jusqu’a ce qu'il

senclenche.

FIXATION DU PORTE-GOBELET

Repérez un petit bouton rond en acier sur le coté droit de la poignée de la poussette.

Pressez fermement le porte-gobelet en plastique contre ce bouton et tirez vers le bas de facon a ce que le
porte-gobelet s'enclenche.
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INSTALLATION D'UNE LA COUVERTURE

Commencer en dépliant la couverture et couvrir votre Bumbleride. Tirer le rabat supérieur par la poignée.
Il'y a des attachements de Velcro de coté et d'autre. Connecter les attachements des rabats aux
attachements sur les murs latéraux. Obtenir les boucles de Velcro au devant du chassis.

PLIAGE DE LA POUSSETTE

Engager le frein a pied arriere. Abaisser entiérement le dossier.

Veiller a ce que la roue avant soit en position pivotante déverrouillée. Relever le guidon s'il est abaissé.
Saisir les deux poignées et appuyer sur les deux boutons gris pour déverrouiller.

Plier la poussette vers le sol [1].

Veiller a ce que le systeme de verrouillage soit enclenché [2].

AVERTISSEMENT : Les bébés peuvent glisser dans l'ouverture pour les jambes et se blesser.
AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais utiliser en position allongée sans avoir fixé au préalable le
PROTEGE-PIED ou avoir redressé complétement le repose-pied.
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DIAGRAMME DE LA POUSSETTE
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Blocage de la roue

Blocage de
la roue
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Warra Nty Card  You may also register online, www.bumbleride.com.

Name

Address

Phone E-mail

Retailer/Website

Stroller Model/Color Date of Purchase

Serial Number

Why did you choose Bumbleride?

Please attach proof of purchase
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS SAVE THIS OPERATING MANUAL

When using this stroller, basic Keep this manual available for
precautions should always be future reference.
followed. Please note the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
USING THIS STROLLER.

WHEN ASSEMBLING THIS STROLLER,
ENSURE CHILDREN ARE A SAFE DISTANCE
AWAY.

WARNINGS

Care must be taken when folding and unfolding the stroller to prevent finger entrapment.

To avoid infant falling or sliding out, always attach the footmuff and/or raise the footrest.

Always use the safety harness and never leave children unattended while seated in stroller.

Engage the rear foot brake when not holding your stroller.

When folding your stroller or making any adjustments, make sure your children are clear of

moving parts.

Never allow more than one child in the stroller.

7 Never leave children in the stroller when using stairs or escalators.

8 Never overload the stroller. The stroller will become unstable if the manufacturer’s recommended
load is exceeded.

9 This stroller should open and close easily. Do not force it. Please read operating instructions before
operating the fold of this stroller.

10 Do not leave stroller exposed to heat for long periods of time.

11 Do not fold your stroller when it is wet.

12 Parcels and/or accessory items placed in the unit may cause the unit to become unstable.

13 Unstable and/or hazardous conditions may exist if accessories/attachments other than those
manufactured by Bumbleride are added to this stroller.

14 Do not hang shopping bags from the handle as this may affect the stroller’s stability. Always use

the lower basket provided. The maximum weight capacity of the basket is 12 Ibs.
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MAINTENANCE

This stroller requires regular maintenance. Regularly check for loose rivets, loose screws and/or
broken parts, etc. Check all safety devices and brakes to ensure all are functioning properly.

Clean and lubricate the stroller frame and moving parts.

The removable seat fabric can be machine-washed using cold water. The canopy fabric
can be spot cleaned. DO NOT machine-dry the fabric.

The weight capacity of this stroller is 45 Ibs.

As part of continuous product development, Bumbleride reserves the right to make design changes
without notice or obligation.
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